SPEC SHEET
Installation/troubleshooting/OTDR testing essential
Increase the life of the OTDR connector by reducing the number of
matings on the OTDR connector
Wide selection of connectors for quick connection to most OTDR
and patch panel ports
Singlemode and multimode fiber models
Portable SPSB and stand-alone PSB: available in lengths of 15,

EXFO serves over 2000 customers in more than 100 countries. To find your local office contact details, please go to www.EXFO.com/contact.
For the most recent patent marking information, please visit www.EXFO.com/patent. EXFO is certified ISO 9001 and attests to the quality of these products. EXFO has made every effort to ensure that
the information contained in this specification sheet is accurate. However, we accept no responsibility for any errors or omissions, and we reserve the right to modify design, characteristics and products
at any time without obligation. Units of measurement in this document conform to SI standards and practices. In addition, all of EXFO’s manufactured products are compliant with the European Union’s
WEEE directive. For more information, please visit www.EXFO.com/recycle. Contact EXFO for prices and availability or to obtain the phone number of your local EXFO distributor.
For the most recent version of this spec sheet, please go to www.EXFO.com/specs.
In case of discrepancy, the web version takes precedence over any printed literature.
PSB/SPSB
ORDERING INFORMATION
PSBSBSB.8EN  © 2024 EXFO Inc. All rights reserved. Printed in Canada  24/12
PSB-XX-XX
SPSB-XX-XX
Model
PSB-B-2200 =  Stand-alone pulse suppressor box, singlemode fiber 9/125, 2200 m
Model
SPSB-B-15 = Soft pulse suppressor bag, singlemode 9/125, 15 m
SPSB-B-150 = Soft pulse suppressor bag, singlemode fiber 9/125, 150 m
SPSB-B-500 = Soft pulse suppressor bag, singlemode fiber 9/125, 500 m
SPSB-B-1000 = Soft pulse suppressor bag, singlemode fiber 9/125, 1000 m
SPSB-C-300 = Soft pulse suppressor bag, multimode fiber 50/125, 300 m
SPSB-D-300 = Soft pulse suppressor bag, multimode fiber 62.5/125, 300 m
Connectors
For singlemode models -B, the following connectors
are available:
58 = FC/APC narrow key
88 = SC/APC narrow key
89 = FC/UPC
90 = ST/UPC
91 = SC/UPC
95 = E2000/UPC
96 = E2000/APC
101 = LC/UPC
104 = LC/APC
For multimode models -C/-D, the following connectors
are available:
50 = FC/PC
54 = SC/PC
74 = ST/PC
98 = LC/PC
Connectors
For singlemode models -B, the following connectors
are available:
58 = FC/APC narrow key
88 = SC/APC narrow key
89 = FC/UPC
90 = ST/UPC
91 = SC/UPC
95 = E2000/UPC a
96 = E2000/APC a
101 = LC/UPC
104 = LC/APC
For multimode models -C/-D, the following connectors
are available:
50 = FC/PC
54 = SC/PC
74 = ST/PC
98 = LC/PC
Example: PSB-B-2200-58-91
Example: SPSB-B-500-58-101